
 
October 27, 2015 (Updated February 29, 2016) 
Announcement 1005 

 

Application of Modality Codes Reimbursable to Provider 

Types 20, 24 and 77 

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2015, CPT codes 97012, 97014, 97016, 97018, 

97024, 97026 and 97028 for application of a modality to one or more areas are reimbursable to provider types 

20, 24 and 77.  No prior authorization is required.   

Effective with claims processed on or after November 23, 2015, claims submitted by PTs 20, 24 and 77 for the 

above codes will no longer deny.  Claims by these provider types with dates of service on or after January 1, 2015, 

that processed before November 23, 2015, for these codes that have denied will be automatically reprocessed.  The 

results of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on a future remittance advice. 

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after December 1, 2015, CPT code 97022 is not reimbursable to 

provider types 27 and 72. 

 


